Newark Rotary Committees 2023-2024

President
President-Elect
President-Nominee
secretary

Treasurer

Immediate Past President

Club service

Fellowship/Logistics
Club Programs
Chaplains

Music
sergeant-at-Arms
communications
Historical

Soclal

Technology

Vocational Service

Membership
Orientation

Mentorship

community Service

Special Needs

Rotary Awards

Rotary Volunteers
Engagement

Newark Rotary Foundation
Fundraising

International Service
Rotary International Foundation
Grants
Global Projects
Polio Plus

Youth Service

Youth Exchange
Junior Ethics
Student Visits

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

‘FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28

Jim cooper I
Janice LoRaso
Brendan Underwood
Tom Slater

Ray Barber

Angie Ryan

Janice LoRaso

Eric Ricketts
Kim Manno
Carol Thress
Tom Slater

pat Jeffries
Natasha Short
Steve Ehret
Susan Leithauser
Ruben Clark

Brendan Underwood

Chuck Moore
Tom Marcelain
Kate St. James
Jeff James

Nate Adams

Talya Greathouse
Jerry Besanceney
Deb Tegtmeyer
Melissa Owens
Molly Ingold
Dustin Neely

Peter Larson
Jim Francis

Pat Jeffries

Joe Sinsabaugh
Heather Powell

Joe Sinsabaugh
Beth Graff

Trevor Thomas
Barb Quackenbush

Home
Cell
office
Home
Home
cell

Cell

Home
cell
Cell
Home
Home
Cell
Home
Cell
office

office

Cell

Home
Home
Home

cell

Home
Home
Home
Cell
Home
Cell

cell
Home
Home
cell
Cell

cell

Ccell
Home
Home

DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

740-587~-4817
740-334-9058
740-450-2265
740-366-6143
614-834-0657
740-258-3498

740-334-9058

740-344-8709
740-403-0961
740-404-9551
740-366-6143
740-344-3980
740-405-7742
740-366-8923
614-507-0751
740-392-9246

740-450-2265

740-877-7272
740-344-7895
614-365-1580
740-587-4447

740-323-6824

614-496-7883
614-394-3908
740-587-2647
740-507-3603
740-366-3184
740-403-7336

614-226-2640
740-366-76717
740-344-3980
740-501-0875
419-233-2930

740-501-0875

740-225-9417
740-877-2591
740-334-9107

cell
cell
office
office

office

Cell
office
Office

Cell
Cell

office

office
office

Ccell

office

Cell
cell
Cell

office
office
office

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY
‘ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71

740-605-1981
740-398-1690
740-366-4444
740-522-2149

740-366-9135

740-334-8302
740-348-1228
740-345-9791

740-326-4154
740-605-1981

740-587-2746

740-348-1706

740-345-1970

740-975-4967

740-321-1012

740-334-8302

740-920-4795
740-788-3118
740-670-7041

‘DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89
‘DARREL JONES: 1957-58 ‘THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 ‘ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

ROTOGRAM

2023-2024

Rotary {35} | %) st
WEEK OF JUNE 2, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK’S MEETING

Licking County Foundation

Présented by Mike schmidt, President

The mission of Licking County Foundation (LCF) is to improve the quality of life
for all citizens of Licking County. Mike Schmidt joined the organization as
president last fall, and his love of Licking County and passion for philanthropy
have been exciting to witness. Mike will share more about his vision for how
LCF will continue to improve lives as our community changes.

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

June 11 = Holly Kastan / ohio children’s Trust Fund

June 18 — Rotary Awards

June 25 - Passing of the Gavel & New Officer swearing In
July 2 = NO MEETING

July 9 - Janice LoRaso / Presidential Address

A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB
newarkohiorotary.org District6690.org @ /NewarkRotaryClub



LAST WEEK'S MEETING NOTES PROGRAM

President Jim Cooper rang the bell. Tom Slater and Peter Larson started the Pattye Whisman introduced our program, Pamela Watkins with Allonnia

group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. Ray Barber led us in the invocation and Pledge of

Allegiance. Tom Slater and Peter Larson led the group in singing an additional Allonnia works in harmony with nature. They fast forward time and bring nature’s
song, “God Bless America”. future solutions to the present day. Their goal is to harmonize industry and nature to

mitigate our environmental footprint.
Sergeant-At-Arms: Pat Jeffries fined Connie Higgins for announcing the birth of her

newest grandson on Sunday; Everyone that had a cookout this weekend, as it is To solve the planet’s biggest environmental challenges, they're writing a new law of
National Hamburger day conservation — that waste is neither created nor destroyed — only transformed.

Allonnia transforms Liability into value by leveraging the power of biotechnology and
Last Week Reporter: Melissa Owens engineered systems to help our customers reach their environmental, social and
governance (ESG) goals in a waste-free world.

She stated that If we can make mining more efficient and cut down on greenhouse gas
emissions, that is better for all.

Allonnia Sustainability Impact by 2040
® Lower Co2 [100 million tons of CO2 captured]
® Cleaner mining [30 million tons of critical mining produced]
® Safer Water [600 billion gallons of water detoxified and released)]

We imagine a world where
® Legacy waste has been remediated
® Post-manufacturing and consumer waste are upcycled

® Our climate is healthy and supports our population
ANNOUNCEMENTS y PP pop

® Kyle Lund with Licking County Park District shared that he brought an accessible
all-terrain chair for Rotarians to see that anyone may use free-of-charge at the Park.

® Ppresident Jim Cooper reminded everyone about Induction event for Gary Baker
on June 22.

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

“Do not go where the path may lead, go instead where there is no path
and leave a trail.” -Ralph Waldo Emerson



