- Newark Rotary Committees 2023–2024

President President-Elect President-Nominee Secretary Treasurer Immediate Past President	Jim Cooper III Janice LoRaso Brendan Underwood Tom Slater Ray Barber Angie Ryan	Home Cell Office Home Home Cell	740-587-4817 740-334-9058 740-450-2265 740-366-6143 614-834-0657 740-258-3498	Cell Cell Office Office	740-605-1981 740-398-1690 740-366-4444 740-522-2149
Club Service	Janice LoRaso	Cell	740-334-9058		
Fellowship/Logistics Club Programs Chaplains Music	Eric Ricketts Kim Manno Carol Thress Tom Slater	Home Cell Cell Home	740-344-8709 740-403-0961 740-404-9551 740-366-6143	Office	740-366-9135
Sergeant-at-Arms Communications Historical	Pat Jeffries Natasha Short Steve Ehret	Home Cell Home	740-344-3980 740-405-7742 740-366-8923	Cell Office Office	740-334-8302 740-348-1228 740-345-9791
Social Technology	Susan Leithauser Ruben Clark	Cell	614-507-0751 740-392-9246	Cell	740-326-4154
Vocational Service	Brendan Underwood	Office	740-450-2265	Cell	740-605-1981
Membership Orientation Mentorship	Chuck Moore Tom Marcelain Kate St. James Jeff James	Cell Home Home	740-877-7272 740-344-7895 614-365-1580 740-587-4447	Office	740-587-2746
Community Service	Nate Adams	Cell	740-323-6824		
Special Needs Rotary Awards Rotary Volunteers Engagement	Talya Greathouse Jerry Besanceney Deb Tegtmeyer Melissa Owens	Home Home Cell	614-496-7883 614-394-3908 740-587-2647 740-507-3603	Office Office	740-348-1706 740-345-1970
Newark Rotary Foundation Fundraising	Molly Ingold Dustin Neely	Home Cell	740-366-3184 740-403-7336	Cell	740-975-4967
International Service	Peter Larson	Cell	614-226-2640	Office	740-321-1012
Rotary International Foundation Grants Global Projects Polio Plus	Jim Francis Pat Jeffries Joe Sinsabaugh Heather Powell	Home Home Cell Cell	740-366-7677 740-344-3980 740-501-0875 419-233-2930	Cell Cell	740-334-8302
Youth Service	Joe Sinsabaugh	Cell	740-501-0875		
Youth Exchange Junior Ethics Student Visits	Beth Graff Trevor Thomas Barb Quackenbush	Cell Home Home	740-225-9417 740-877-2591 740-334-9107	Office Office	740-920-4795 740-788-3118 740-670-7041

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28 •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71 •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89 •DARREL JONES: 1957-58 •THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 •ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

- DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ROTOGRAM

2023-2024





WEEK OF JUNE 2, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK'S MEETING

Licking County Foundation



Presented by Mike Schmidt, President

The mission of Licking County Foundation (LCF) is to improve the quality of life for all citizens of Licking County. Mike Schmidt joined the organization as president last fall, and his love of Licking County and passion for philanthropy have been exciting to witness. Mike will share more about his vision for how LCF will continue to improve lives as our community changes.

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

June 11 – Holly Kastan / Ohio Children's Trust Fund

June 18 - Rotary Awards

June 25 - Passing of the Gavel & New Officer Swearing In

July 2 - NO MEETING

July 9 – Janice LoRaso / Presidential Address

A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB

newarkohiorotary.org Dis

District6690.org

LAST WEEK'S MEETING NOTES

President Jim Cooper rang the bell. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** started the group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. **Ray Barber** led us in the invocation and Pledge of Allegiance. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** led the group in singing an additional song, "God Bless America".

Sergeant-At-Arms: **Pat Jeffries** fined **Connie Higgins** for announcing the birth of her newest grandson on Sunday; Everyone that had a cookout this weekend, as it is National Hamburger day

Last Week Reporter: Melissa Owens

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- **Kyle Lund** with Licking County Park District shared that he brought an accessible all-terrain chair for Rotarians to see that anyone may use free-of-charge at the Park.
- President Jim Cooper reminded everyone about Induction event for Gary Baker on June 22.

PROGRAM

Pattye Whisman introduced our program, Pamela Watkins with Allonnia

Allonnia works in harmony with nature. They fast forward time and bring nature's future solutions to the present day. Their goal is to harmonize industry and nature to mitigate our environmental footprint.

To solve the planet's biggest environmental challenges, they're writing a new law of conservation — that waste is neither created nor destroyed — only transformed.

Allonnia transforms liability into value by leveraging the power of biotechnology and engineered systems to help our customers reach their environmental, social and governance (ESG) goals in a waste–free world.

She stated that If we can make mining more efficient and cut down on greenhouse gas emissions, that is better for all.

Allonnia Sustainability Impact by 2040

- Lower Co2 [100 million tons of CO2 captured]
- Cleaner mining [30 million tons of critical mining produced]
- Safer Water [600 billion gallons of water detoxified and released]

We imagine a world where

- Legacy waste has been remediated
- Post-manufacturing and consumer waste are upcycled
- Our climate is healthy and supports our population

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

"Do not go where the path may lead, go instead where there is no path and leave a trail." -Ralph Waldo Emerson